503638739 01/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARSORTIX, INC.	03/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGLE NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	3711 MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14079319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-1817-US-CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. MACHONKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Machonkin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=15-1817-US-CON3_Name_Change#page1.tif source=15-1817-US-CON3_Name_Change#page2.tif source=15-1817-US-CON3_Name_Change#page3.tif source=15-1817-US-CON3_Name_Change#page4.tif source=15-1817-US-CON3_Name_Change#page5.tif

PATENT 503638739 REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0222

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARSORTIX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARSORTIX, INC." TO "ANGLE NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

150430448

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 224871.7

DATE: 03-30-15

PATENT REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0223

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:43 AM 03/30/2015 FILED 10:43 AM 03/30/2015 SRV 150430448 - 4152935 FILE

THIRD CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OE:

PARSORTIX, INC.

Parsortix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The board of directors of the Corporation, pursuant to a written consent of the directors dated as of March 19, 2015, duly adopted the following resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Lacorporation of the Corporation, as amended, and declaring the amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Cextificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety so as to provide as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

SECOND: Fursuant to the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, no meeting or vote of stockholders is required to adopt this amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0224 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Third Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this 19th day of March 2015.

PARSORTIX, INC.

By: Shows C Dooll.
Shana Booth
President and Chief Executive Officer

p),p/val2675.1

2

EXHIBIT A

ARTICLE BIRST

The name of the corporation is ANGLE North America, Inc. (the "Corporation").



The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for ANGLE NORTH AMERICA, INC. whose file number is 4152935 on 03/30/2015 under request number 150430448 for authentication number 2248717.



Back

https://delecorp.delaware.gov/tin/CertificatesValidationResult.jsp?sPrintFlag=y

3/31/2015

PATENT REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0227